VAN ANDA IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
BYLAW NO. 192 

A bylaw to authorize the disbursement of monies in the Capital Expenditure Charge Reserve Fund. 

WHEREAS there is an unappropriated balance in the Capital Expenditure Charge Reserve Fund of 
seventy-three thousand one hundred fifty-four dollars ($73,154.48) as of October 21, 2025  

AND WHEREAS it is deemed desirable to expend a portion of the monies imposed under Bylaw No. 159 
(Van Anda Improvement District Development Capital Expenditure Charge Bylaw 2021) for the purpose 
of increasing water supply by identifying major system leaks for repair  

The Trustees of the Van Anda Improvement District ENACT AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The sum of twenty-three thousand five hundred six dollars ($23,506) is hereby appropriated 
from the Capital Expenditure Charge Reserve to be expended on leak detection service by 
Velocity Water Service Inc. 

2. The expenditure to be carried out by the monies hereby appropriated shall be more particularly 
specified and authorized by resolution of the Trustees.